10/03/2012 **FORM PTO-1594** Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 06373.0654 103650110 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. shed original documents or copy thereof. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Royal Bank of Canada Individual(s) Royal Bank of Canada Name: SEP 2 8 2012 Association Limited Partnership Address: a/s RBC Law Group Corporation Montreal Quebec General Partnership H3C 3A9 CANADA Other: Chartered Bank - Canada Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \) Individual(s) Association General Partnership Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation Assignment \boxtimes Other: Chartered Bank - Canada Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic \boxtimes Other: Correction By Declaration (attached) ☐ Yes 🖾 No representative is attached: Reg. Nos. 3115120, 3616966, 3265947, 2885583, 2640342 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) should remain in the name of Royal Bank of Canada Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No These registrations were incorrectly included in the merger recorded on July 11, 2012 Executed: September 5, 2012 Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration Number(s): Trademark Application Number(s): 3115120, 3616966, 3265947, 2885583, 2640342 Yes ⊠ No Additional numbers attached? Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Mark Sommers Name: Enclosed \$140 e-mail: docketing@finnegan.com Authorized to be charged to deposit account FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP fee is deficient 901 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-4413 Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 18/83/2012 KHCUYEHI 80000039 3115120 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP Ø1 FC:8521 188.85 OF BE FOIGULE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. , 2012 September Mark Sommers Signature Date Name of person signing Total pumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0845

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration Nos: 3115120

CORRECTION BY DECLARATION

The undersigned, being warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code declares that he is authorized to make this declaration.

The merger recorded on July 11, 2012 at Reel 4818, and Frame 0902 incorrectly included the following 5 registrations: 3115120, 3616966, 3265947, 2885583, 2640342. These registrations were not part of the assets transferred under the merger and should remain in the name of Royal Bank of Canada.

By:

Name: Mark Sommers

Title: Attorney, DC Bar Member

Date: September 5, 2012

3221061_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 09/28/2012